



\$~123

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1097/2024, CM APPL. 40398/2024**

SUNIL MANCHANDAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Advocate

versus

ANIL MANCHANDARespondent
Through: Ms. Kavya Singh, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER
19.07.2024

%

1. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent/Contemnor submits that she has not received the copy of the paper book.
2. Let the copy of the paper book be supplied by the learned Counsel for the Appellant to the learned Counsel for the Respondent/Contemnor.
3. List on 07.08.2024.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JULY 19, 2024
g.joshi

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)