



\$~10 & 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1097/2024 & CM Appl.40398/2024**

SUNIL MANCHANDAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Adv.

versus

ANIL MANCHANDARespondent

Through: Ms. Ritu Gupta and Ms. Kavya Singh,
Adv. with Mr. Anil Manchanda.

(11)

+ **RFA 789/2023 & CM Appl.49604/2023**

SUNIL MANCHANDAAppellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Adv.

versus

ANIL MANCHANDA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Ritu Gupta and Ms. Kavya Singh,
Adv. for R-1 with Mr. Anil
Manchanda.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **07.08.2024**

1. Learned Counsel for the parties submit that the parties are all siblings and they would like to explore possibility of settlement in the matters.
2. Learned Counsel for Respondent No.1 submits that Respondent No.2 to 5 are sisters of Respondent No.1.
3. Since it is as family dispute, this Court is of view that the parties should be relegated to a mediation process.
4. In view of the above, let the parties, along with their Authorised Representatives, appear either physically or virtually, before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on 20.08.2024 at 4 pm.
- 4.1 The Secretary, Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre is



requested to appoint a Senior Mediator in the matters.

5. The Respondent No.1 shall communicate with the Respondent Nos. 2 to 6 and inform them of the order passed today.

6. In the event that the parties are unable to settle the matter before the next date of hearing, the matter will proceed for final hearing. In such event, the parties shall file their respective written synopsis, not exceeding three pages each, at least three days before the next date of hearing, along with the compilation of judgments, if any, they wish to rely upon.

6.1 All judgments sought to be relied upon by the learned Counsel for the parties shall be filed with an index which also sets out the relevant paragraph numbers and the proposition of law that it sets forth.

7. List before Court on 13.11.2024.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

AUGUST 7, 2024/r

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)