



\$~15 & 16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1097/2024 & CM APPL. 40398/2024**

SUNIL MANCHANDAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Sanjay Katyal and Ms. Ritika
Bansal, Advocates.

versus

ANIL MANCHANDARespondent
Through: None.

+ **RFA 789/2023 & CM APPL. 49604/2023**

SUNIL MANCHANDAAppellant
Through: Mr. Sanjay Katyal and Ms. Ritika
Bansal, Advocates.

versus

ANIL MANCHANDA & ORS.Respondents
Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **25.04.2025**

Mr. Sanjay Katyal, learned counsel appearing for the contempt petitioner/appellant submits, that respondent No.6 in RFA 789/2023 has passed away on 25.02.2025. He submits, that the legal heirs of the said deceased respondent are already on record; and seeks time to file an Amended Memo of Parties.

Let the needful be done within 02 weeks.

No one is present on behalf of the respondents when the matter is called-out.



Accordingly, re-notify on 29th August 2025.

In the meantime, the parties are directed to file their respective brief written synopses in compliance of order dated 07.08.2024.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 25, 2025

V.Rawat