



\$~6 & 7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1097/2024 & CM APPL. 40398/2024

SUNIL MANCHANDA .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Katyal and Mr. Ritika  
Bansal, Advocates.

versus

ANIL MANCHANDA .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashish Kumar, Advocate for R-1.

+ RFA 789/2023 & CM APPL. 49604/2023

SUNIL MANCHANDA .....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Katyal and Mr. Ritika  
Bansal, Advocates.

versus

ANIL MANCHANDA & ORS. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ashish Kumar, Advocate for R-1.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

**ORDER**

% **29.08.2025**

At request of learned counsel appearing for the contempt petitioner/appellant, who seeks deferment of further proceedings in the matter, which request is not opposed by the opposing counsel, re-notify on 20<sup>th</sup> January 2026.

**ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J**

**AUGUST 29, 2025/ak**