



\$~8 & 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1097/2024**

SUNIL MANCHANDAPetitioner

Through: Counsel for Petitioner (appearance
not given).

versus

ANIL MANCHANDARespondent

Through: Ms. Ritu Gupta and Ms. Kavya Singh,
Advocates for R1.

9

RFA 789/2023, CM APPL. 49604/2023 (stay)

SUNIL MANCHANDAAppellant

Through: Counsel for Appellant (appearance
not given).

versus

ANIL MANCHANDA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Ritu Gupta and Ms. Kavya Singh,
Advocates for R1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **20.01.2026**

CM APPL. 40398/2024 (Exemption) in CONT.CAS(C) 1097/2024

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The Application stands disposed of.

CONT.CAS(C) 1097/2024 & RFA 789/2023

3. It is submitted that there is another RFA No. 1051/2025, which is relating to the same subject matter.



4. Written Submissions, as well as, the Amended Memo of Parties are not on record.
5. The same be brought on record by the parties before the next date of hearing i.e. 20.05.2026.
6. Be listed on 20.05.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JANUARY 20, 2026/RS